Shares.

(d) As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Implied UIC Sale Share Price represents a

premium of 9.4% over the VWAP of UIC Shares.

(e) The premiums of the Implied UOL Issuance Price over the VWAP of UOL Shares ranged

from 4.8% to 25.2% over the 2-year period prior to the Last Market Date.

(f) The Implied UOL Issuance Price is equivalent to the VWAP of UOL Shares on the Last

Market Date.

(g) For the period between the Last Market Date and the Latest Practicable Date, the

Implied UOL Issuance Price represents a discount of 0.3% to the VWAP of UOL Shares.

(h) As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Implied UOL Issuance Price represents a

discount of 2.0% to the VWAP of UOL Shares.

30

We set out below the average daily trading volume of UIC Shares and UOL Shares for the

selected reference periods prior to Last Market Date and up to the Latest Practicable Date.

Reference Periods

Average

Daily Trading

Volume of

UIC Shares(1)

Daily Trading

Volume of UIC

Shares as

Percentage of

Free Float(2)

(%)

Average

Daily Trading

Volume of

UOL

Shares(1)

Daily Trading

Volume of UOL

Shares as

Percentage of

Free Float(3)

(%)

Period prior to the Last Market Date

Last 2 years 95,574 0.05 1,184,296 0.25

Last 1 year 122,291 0.06 1,077,822 0.23

Last 6 months 141,421 0.07 1,079,965 0.23

Last 3 months 148,568 0.08 1,066,459 0.22

Last 1 month 103,277 0.05 1,178,946 0.25

VWAP on the Last Market Date 39,400 0.02 1,010,000 0.21

Period after the Last Market Date

Between the Last Market Date and

the Latest Practicable Date

115,170 0.06 1,266,249 0.27

VWAP as at the Latest Practicable Date 146,400 0.08 699,000 0.15

Source: S&P Capital IQ

Notes:

(1) The average daily trading volume of the shares is calculated based on the total volume of shares traded during

the given period divided by the number of market days during that period.

(2) Free float refers to the shares other than those held by the substantial shareholders and their associates

(as defined in the Listing Manual), which amounts to approximately 194.60 million UIC Shares or equivalent

to approximately 14% of the total issued share capital of UIC as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(3) Free float for UOL amounts to approximately 477.02 million UOL Shares or equivalent to approximately 59%